APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

NAME OF THE SCHOOL
AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE
GOVT./UT

AKR ACADEMY SCHOOL
1930258
55229

SFNO 413,AVINASHI MAIN ROAD, T.M.POONDI
(POST),ANAIPUDUR, COIMBATORE,
TAMILNADU - 641652

GANESH T
M.Sc., B.Ed., M.Phil.,
akracademyschool@gmail.com

7598075660

https://akracademy.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/1.-Copies-of-Affiliation-
Upgradation-Letter-and-Recent-Extension-of-
Affiliation-If-any.pdf

https://akracademy.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/2.-Copies-of-Societies-
Trust-Company-Registration-Renewal-Certificate-
As-Applicable.pdf

https://akracademy.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/3.-Copy-of-No-
Objection-Certificate-NOC-Issued-If-Applicable-
By-the-State-Govt.UT_.pdf




4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE https://akracademy.in/wp-
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF | (01t ntunloads/2025/06/RTE. pdf
APPLICABLE

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY https://akracademy.in/wp-
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING content/uploads/2025/06/5.-Copy-of-Valid-

CODE Building-Safety-Certificate-as-Per-the-National-

Building-Code.pdf

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE https://akracademy.in/wp-
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY content/uploads/2025/06/5.-Copy-of-Valid-

Building-Safety-Certificate-as-Per-the-National-
Building-Code.pdf

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF

https://akracademy.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/self-declaration-.pdf

AFFILIATION

8  COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND https://akracademy.infwp-

SANITATION CERTIFICATES content/uploads/2025/06/8.-Copies-of-Valid-
Water-Health-and-Sanitation-Certificates.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL hitps://akracademy.in/wp-

content/uploads/2025/06/FEE-STRUCTURE.pdf

2 ANNUALACADEMIC CALENDER https://akracademy.in/wp-

content/uploads/2025/03/2025-2026-C.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

https://akracademy.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/School-Management-




Commitee.pdf

4  LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION https://akracademy.inwp-
(PTA) MEMBERS content/uploads/2025/06/PTA-1.pdf
5  LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD

EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

https://akracademy.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/LAST-THREE-
RESULT.pdf#

1 PRINCIPAL GANESH T
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 98
PGT 28
TGT 21
PRT 43
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:16
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR 1
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS 6
TEACHER
RESULT CLASS: X
1 2025 78 78 100 CENTUM RESULTS IN GRADE X
RESULT CLASS: XII
1 2025 96 96 100 CENTUM RESULTS IN GRADE XII



E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ  8429.99955
MTR)

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ 48 & 2321
MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 4 & 1272
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 30
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 30

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION  https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=WNc0JvGGmus
OF SCHOOL COVERING THE
INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 MRS.P.MAHESWARI PGT M.SC

2 MRS. S.TAMIL SELVI PGT MA

3 MRS. P.PADMA TGT B.SC

4 MRS.J.SUKANYA PRT B.A Eng, Hindi
5 Ms.P.DEEPIKA TGT M.SC

6 Mrs.A.JENIFER PRT B.COM
7 Ms.K.SUGANYA PRT M.COM
8 Mrs.M.LILLY TGT B.B.A

9 Mrs. B.JAYANTHI PGT M.A.

10 Mrs.C.PRATHEEBA PRT M.SC

11 Mrs.RANJINI DEVI . T PRT M.COM.,
12 MRS.N.VIJAYALAKSHMI PGT B.A

13 MINI M PGT BA, B Ed



14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

MRS.T.MANONMANI

MRS.V.LATHA

Mr B. DESIRE

MS.T.AMBIKAVATHY

JOICE.T

SATHYA PRIYA.M

Ms.AMEENABEGUM

MRS.MADHUBALA.S

MRS.VANITHA.N

MRS.VIJAYA. D

MS.BHUVANESWARI.S

MRS.THIRUMALAI INDIRA
DEVI.P

MS.SUBBULAKSHMI.R

MRS.VARALAKSHMI . K

MS.ISWARYA . E

MRS.MARUTHAMBAL.R

AVILA PAULINE L

PRABHAKARAN S

ABINAYA C

RAJALINGAM H

ANTONY MARIA PRAKASH

MANIKANDAN T

KARTHIKA A

CHITRA S

MEKALA N

LOGESWARI P

GANESHT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PET

TGT

PGT

PGT

OTHER

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

M.Sc.,
M.Sc.,

B.A

BE

DTEd

MA
BSC.,BED
BBA., DPPT
B.SC

BSC., MLISC
M.SC(CS)

M.SC., B.ED

B.E
B.E
M.E
B.A
M.PHIL
B.SC
BCA
B.ED
M.A,,
MA
BSC
BA
MCOM
MA

MSC BED



41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

SARAVANA KUMAR

DHARMARAJ B

KALI PANDI S

ROHITH KANNA G

THANGAVELU C

DIVYAR

KARTHIK N

SUGUNAS

RAMPRAKASH S

KARTHIKAR

SIVAKUMAR B

MUTHU ABIRAMI M

SARAVANAN B

AROKIYAPRABU V

SUSITHRAK

THILAGAH

PRIYANGAR

KINGSLY UTHAYAKUMAR J

MATHIVATHANI C

Mr Ganesh T

NIKHIL RAJK P

SHOBBI B R

DEEPAR

REKHA P K

GAYATHRI R

SHANMUGA PRIYA C

AROCKIA VALLAPA RAJA.A

PGT

PGT

PGT

OTHER

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

NTT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PRINCIPAL

PGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

MSc chemistry
M COM MBA
M.PHIL
M.PHIL
M.SC

MCA

M.PHIL

MA

Ph.d

M SC

MBA

M SC

B.ED

M.A

MA

BA

B COM
M.SC., B.ED.

PH.D

MA
B SC
MBA
MA
MA
M SC

MA



68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

SARATH.S

KODEESWARAN R

VEERAMANI D

VIJAYKUMAR J

JAYASELI R

KOUSALYAA DEVI

REENAA

NALINI A

UMAMAGESWARI D

PAVITHRAV

VIJAYALAKSHMI J

POORNIMA P

NITHYA J

INBHA SRI

ANUSUYAV

JENCY RANIM

NAGANANDHINI S

PRIYANKA K

ANNAPOORANI G

ANITA GRACY D

VIGNESHKUMAR R

SUBRAMANIYAM C

KOKILA S

ARCHANA J

ABINAYAAR

NITHINSHA A

VIJAYAN

PGT

PGT

OTHER

PGT

PET

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PET

PGT

PET

PRT

PRT

PET

OTHER

M.Sc

BE

DIPLOMA

BE

BPED

B SC

MA

MA

M SC

BE

B COM

MBA

M SC

M SC

TTC

B SC

B SC

M SC

B COM

B LIT

M P ED

BA

B SC

BBA

MCA

M P ED

B SC



95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

BINDHU ASHOK

MAHESWARI

PREETHI S

MONIKA P

CHITHRAR

RENUGA DEVI B

POONKODI S

GANGA GOWRI C

REVATHI PRAKASH

GOMATHI A

PRIYANKA V

GOWTHAM M

MARI ARUMUGALAKSHMI

KAVIYA LAXMI K

VAIRAVAN R

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PET

PRT

PRT

PET

GNM

GNM

M SC

BA

M. SC.,

B.TECH

BA

B SC

MA

M COM

MA

BA

MA

BA

B.SC



