

APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	AKR ACADEMY SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1930258
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	55229
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	SFNO 413,AVINASHI MAIN ROAD,T.M.POONDI (POST),ANAIPUDUR, COIMBATORE, TAMILNADU - 641652
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	GANESH T
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.Sc., B.Ed., M.Phil.,
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	akracademy school@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	7598075660

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://akracademy.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/1.-Copies-of-Affiliation-Upgradation-Letter-and-Recent-Extension-of-Affiliation-If-any.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://akracademy.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/2.-Copies-of-Societies-Trust-Company-Registration-Renewal-Certificate-As-Applicable.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://akracademy.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/3.-Copy-of-No-Objection-Certificate-NOC-Issued-If-Applicable-By-the-State-Govt.UT_.pdf

4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://akracademy.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/RTE.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://akracademy.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/5.-Copy-of-Valid-Building-Safety-Certificate-as-Per-the-National-Building-Code.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://akracademy.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/5.-Copy-of-Valid-Building-Safety-Certificate-as-Per-the-National-Building-Code.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://akracademy.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/self-declaration-.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://akracademy.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/8.-Copies-of-Valid-Water-Health-and-Sanitation-Certificates.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMENTS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://akracademy.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/FEE-STRUCTURE.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://akracademy.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/03/2025-2026-C.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://akracademy.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/School-Management-

		Commitee.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://akracademy.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/PTA-1.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://akracademy.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/LAST-THREE-RESULT.pdf#

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	GANESH T
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	98
	PGT	28
	TGT	21
	PRT	43
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:16
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	1
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	6

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	78	78	100	CENTUM RESULTS IN GRADE X

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	96	96	100	CENTUM RESULTS IN GRADE XII

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	8429.99955
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	48 & 2321
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	4 & 1272
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	30
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	30
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=WNc0JvGGmus

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	MRS.P.MAHESWARI	PGT	M.SC
2	MRS. S.TAMIL SELVI	PGT	MA
3	MRS. P.PADMA	TGT	B.SC
4	MRS.J.SUKANYA	PRT	B.A Eng, Hindi
5	Ms.P.DEEPIKA	TGT	M.SC
6	Mrs.A.JENIFER	PRT	B.COM
7	Ms.K.SUGANYA	PRT	M.COM
8	Mrs.M.LILLY	TGT	B.B.A
9	Mrs. B.JAYANTHI	PGT	M.A.
10	Mrs.C.PRATHEEBA	PRT	M.SC
11	Mrs.RANJINI DEVI .T	PRT	M.COM.,
12	MRS.N.VIJAYALAKSHMI	PGT	B.A
13	MINI M	PGT	B A, B Ed

14	MRS.T.MANONMANI	PGT	M.Sc.,
15	MRS.V.LATHA	PGT	M.Sc.,
16	Mr B. DESIRE	TGT	B.A
17	MS.T.AMBIKAVATHY	TGT	BE
18	JOICE.T	PRT	DTEd
19	SATHYA PRIYA.M	PRT	MA
20	Ms.AMEENABEGUM	PRT	BSC.,BED
21	MRS.MADHUBALA.S	PRT	BBA., DPPT
22	MRS.VANITHA.N	PRT	B.SC
23	MRS.VIJAYA. D	PRT	BSC., MLISC
24	MS.BHUVANESWARI.S	PRT	M.SC(CS)
25	MRS.THIRUMALAI INDIRA DEVI . P	PRT	M.SC., B.ED
26	MS.SUBBULAKSHMI.R	PRT	B.E
27	MRS.VARALAKSHMI . K	PRT	B.E
28	MS.ISWARYA . E	PRT	M.E
29	MRS.MARUTHAMBAL.R	PRT	B.A
30	AVILA PAULINE L	PGT	M.PHIL
31	PRABHAKARAN S	PET	B.SC
32	ABINAYA C	TGT	BCA
33	RAJALINGAM H	PGT	B.ED
34	ANTONY MARIA PRAKASH	PGT	M.A.,
35	MANIKANDAN T	OTHER	MA
36	KARTHIKA A	PRT	BSC
37	CHITRA S	PRT	BA
38	MEKALA N	PRT	MCOM
39	LOGESWARI P	PRT	MA
40	GANESH T	PGT	MSC BED

41	SARAVANA KUMAR	PGT	MSc chemistry
42	DHARMARAJ B	PGT	M COM MBA
43	KALI PANDI S	PGT	M.PHIL
44	ROHITH KANNA G	OTHER	M.PHIL
45	THANGAVELU C	TGT	M.SC
46	DIVYA R	TGT	MCA
47	KARTHIK N	PGT	M.PHIL
48	SUGUNA S	TGT	M A
49	RAMPRAKASH S	PGT	Ph.d
50	KARTHIKA R	TGT	M SC
51	SIVAKUMAR B	PGT	MBA
52	MUTHU ABIRAMI M	TGT	M SC
53	SARAVANAN B	PGT	B.ED
54	AROKIYAPRABU V	PGT	M.A
55	SUSITHRA K	PGT	M A
56	THILAGA H	NTT	B A
57	PRIYANGA R	TGT	B COM
58	KINGSLY UTHAYAKUMAR J	PGT	M.SC., B.ED.
59	MATHIVATHANI C	PGT	PH.D
60	Mr Ganesh T	PRINCIPAL	
61	NIKHIL RAJ K P	PGT	M A
62	SHOBBI B R	TGT	B SC
63	DEEPA R	PGT	MBA
64	REKHA P K	PGT	M A
65	GAYATHRI R	TGT	M A
66	SHANMUGA PRIYA C	TGT	M SC
67	AROCKIA VALLAPA RAJA.A	PGT	M A

68	SARATH.S	PGT	M.Sc
69	KODEESWARAN R	PGT	B E
70	VEERAMANI D	OTHER	DIPLOMA
71	VIJAYKUMAR J	PGT	B E
72	JAYASELI R	PET	BPED
73	KOUSALYAA DEVI	TGT	B SC
74	REENA A	TGT	M A
75	NALINI A	TGT	M A
76	UMAMAGESWARI D	PRT	M SC
77	PAVITHRA V	PRT	BE
78	VIJAYALAKSHMI J	PRT	B COM
79	POORNIMA P	PRT	MBA
80	NITHYA J	PRT	M SC
81	INBHA SRI	PRT	M SC
82	ANUSUYA V	PRT	TTC
83	JENCY RANI M	PRT	B SC
84	NAGANANDHINI S	PRT	B SC
85	PRIYANKA K	PRT	M SC
86	ANNAPOORANI G	PRT	B COM
87	ANITA GRACY D	PRT	B LIT
88	VIGNESHKUMAR R	PET	M P ED
89	SUBRAMANIYAM C	PGT	B A
90	KOKILA S	PET	B SC
91	ARCHANA J	PRT	BBA
92	ABINAYAA R	PRT	M C A
93	NITHINSHAA	PET	M P ED
94	VIJAYA N	OTHER	B SC

95	BINDHU ASHOK	OTHER	GNM
96	MAHESWARI	OTHER	GNM
97	PREETHI S	OTHER	M SC
98	MONIKA P	PRT	B A
99	CHITHRA R	TGT	M. SC.,
100	RENUGA DEVI B	TGT	B.TECH
101	POONKODI S	PRT	B A
102	GANGA GOWRI C	PRT	B SC
103	REVATHI PRAKASH	PRT	M A
104	GOMATHI A	PRT	M COM
105	PRIYANKA V	TGT	M A
106	GOWTHAM M	PET	B A
107	MARI ARUMUGALAKSHMI	PRT	M A
108	KAVIYA LAXMI K	PRT	B A
109	VAIRAVAN R	PET	B.SC